

Court No. - 40

Case :- APPEAL UNDER SECTION 37 OF ARBITRATION AND CONCILIATION ACT 1996 No. - 65 of 2022

Appellant :- M/S Hindustan Cables Ltd. And Another

Respondent :- M/S Goyal Mg Gases Pvt. Ltd. And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Aarushi Khare

Counsel for Respondent :- Rajesh Mishra

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.

Hon'ble Prashant Kumar,J.

Ms. Aarushi Khare, learned counsel for the petitioners has already advanced her arguments.

Shri Tarun Singla who appears for the claimant-respondent ask for adjournment.

On the joint request of the counsel for the parties, list this matter in top of the list for further hearing on 04th September, 2023.

Order Date :- 8.8.2023

Rama Kant