

Court No. - 29

**Case :- APPEAL UNDER SECTION 37 OF ARBITRATION
AND CONCILIATION ACT 1996 No. - 65 of 2022**

Appellant :- M/S Hindustan Cables Ltd. And Another

Respondent :- M/S Goyal Mg Gases Pvt. Ltd. And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Aarushi Khare

Counsel for Respondent :- Rajesh Mishra

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.

Hon'ble Prashant Kumar,J.

1. Ms. Aarushi Khare, learned counsel for the appellant has sent her illness slip. Case is passed over for the day.
2. List this matter again on 20.09.2024.

Order Date :- 4.9.2024

A.K.Srivastava