

Court No. - 42

**Case :- APPEAL UNDER SECTION 37 OF ARBITRATION
AND CONCILIATION ACT 1996 No. - 65 of 2022**

Appellant :- M/S Hindustan Cables Ltd. And Another

Respondent :- M/S Goyal Mg Gases Pvt. Ltd. And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Aarushi Khare

Counsel for Respondent :- Rajesh Mishra

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.

Hon'ble Prashant Kumar,J.

List this matter on 25.03.2025.

Order Date :- 11.3.2025

Bhanu

(Prashant Kumar,J.) (M. C. Tripathi,J.)