



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
APPEAL UNDER SECTION 37 OF ARBITRATION AND
CONCILIATION ACT 1996 No. - 65 of 2022

M/S Hindustan Cables Ltd. And Another
.....Appellant(s)

Versus

M/S Goyal Mg Gases Pvt. Ltd. And Another
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Aarushi Khare
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Rajesh Mishra

Court No. - 29

(SL No.240)

HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.
HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list this matter on **10.09.2025**.
2. Written synopsis filed on behalf of the respondents is taken on record.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)

September 1, 2025
Shubham Arya