



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPEAL UNDER SECTION 37 OF ARBITRATION AND CONCILIATION  
ACT 1996 No. - 65 of 2022**

M/S Hindustan Cables Ltd. And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

M/S Goyal Mg Gases Pvt. Ltd. And Another

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Aarushi Khare  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Rajesh Mishra

---

**Court No. - 29**

**HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.  
HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.**

On the joint request of learned counsels for the parties, list this matter on  
12.01.2026 in top ten of the cases.

**(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)**

**December 8, 2025**

Sumit S