



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**APPEAL UNDER SECTION 37 OF ARBITRATION AND CONCILIATION
ACT 1996 No. - 65 of 2022**

M/S Hindustan Cables Ltd. And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

M/S Goyal Mg Gases Pvt. Ltd. And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Aarushi Khare
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Rajesh Mishra

Court No. - 21

**HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.
HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.**

List this matter again on 11.05.2026 under the same head.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)

April 24, 2026
A.K.Srivastava